



The Alec Flores Youth Sports Scholarship Corporation (AFYSSC) is a 501c3 non-profit organization founded in memory of Alec Flores to help make the joy of sports possible for more young athletes. Since 2020, **AFYSSC** has awarded more than \$110,000 to local athletes through **500 scholarships**, enabling them to pursue their interests and passions in football, soccer, cheerleading, gymnastics, baseball, basketball, rugby, wrestling, horseback riding, trap shooting, and more.

10 FUN RUN AFYSSC holds an annual **10 Fun Run** to bring families and community together to raise funds for scholarships and celebrate the memory of an amazing kid. This is AFYSSC's primary fundraising event. New this his year, the 4G Foundation with SAYlove Sutter and Yuba, are also organizing a **BBQ Lunch** for additional fundraising at the event.

WHY 10? The goal is to **raise \$10,000** in the tenth month of the year. The theme of "10" began in midst of the pandemic with a virtual challenge to create a video, share it online and donate \$10. The "10" has stuck as an affordable price point to encourage broad participation, both at the run or as individual donations.

HOW TO SIGN UP Individuals and teams can sign up to participate. Registration is requested to help us plan. However walk-up participants are welcome, too. A donation of \$10 is requested for individuals, and \$125 for teams up to 50 participants. Teams are encouraged to wear their team jerseys or logo wear, if applicable. Prior scholarship recipients can attend at no cost. If you are a prior scholarship recipient and would like a code to register for free, contact us at getinfo@alecyouthsports.org. BBQ tickets are, you guessed it, \$10 per person! They can be purchased through registration, or onsite while supplies last.

WHEN AND WHERE The 10 Fun Run will take place on Sunday, September 29 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. at the River Valley High School track.

CAN I VOLUNTEER? Yes! We would love help. You can **sign up to volunteer** on the <u>event registration</u> <u>page</u>, or contact us at <u>getinfo@alecyouthsports.org</u>.

CAN I SPONSOR THE EVENT OR JUST DONATE? Of course. Online donations are preferred, they can be made at AlecSportsScholarship.com. Checks can be mailed to AFYSSC c/o Tara Repka Flores, 1282 Stabler Lane, Suite 630-334, Yuba City, CA 95993. If you would like to be a **10 Fun Run sponsor**, please visit our website for more details or email tara@alecyouthsports.org.

USEFUL LINKS

AFYSSC: AlecSportsScholarship.com

10 Fun Run Registration: tinyurl.com/10FunRun2024

About Alec: AlecFlores.com

